Particulars   Carrying Amount Level of input used in
Level 2Level 1

Level of input used in
Level 2Level 1

Carrying Amount
As at 31/03/2019 As at 31/03/2018

The financial instruments are categorized into two levels based on the inputs used to arrive at fair value measurements as described

below:

Level 1: Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities; and

Level 2: Inputs other than the quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly or indirectly.

Notes to the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended on 31st March, 2019

nd
106|32  ANNUAL REPORT : 2018-2019

Foreign Currency Risk
 The following table shows foreign currency exposures in USD and EURO on financial instruments at the end of the

reporting period. The exposure to foreign currency for all other currencies are not material.

Sensitivity analysis of 5% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period net of hedges

Interest Rate Risk
 The exposure of the company's borrowing and derivatives to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting

period are as follows:

 Loans

 Long Term Borrowing   83654581   46558602
 Short Term Borrowing   104628373  102264126

 Total   188282954 148822729

Impact on Interest Expenses for the year on 1% change in Interest rate

 UP MOVE
 Impact on Profit & Loss   -1882830 -1488227
 DOWN MOVE
 Impact on Profit & Loss   1882830 1488227

Credit Risk

Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to perform or pay the amounts due
causing financial loss to the company. Credit risk arises from company's activities in investments, dealing in derivatives
and outstanding receivables from customers.

The company has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk arising in the course of its business
activities. Sales made to customers on credit are generally secured through Letters of Credit and advance payments.

EUROEURO USDUSD
As At 31-03-2019 As At 31-03-2018

EUROEURO USDUSD